

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11118/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2022 in SCA No.7814/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH CHANDULAL VORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.81518/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81519/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Diary No.12715/2024 (III)

(With IA No.81622/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.11860/2024 (III)

(With IA No.83794/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83795/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Advitya Awasthi, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Vidhya Vijaysinh Pawar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) Diary No 5816/2024 [*Union of India and Others vs Hill Plaza Co op Housing Society Limited*].

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar