

ITEM NO.19+39

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18142/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2022 in SCA No. 17652/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASH NIKHIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100445/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15780/2024 (III)

(IA No.98774/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98775/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9927/2024 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76896/2024 - Condonation of Delay in filing and IA No76897/2024 - Exemption from filing C/C of the Impugned Judgment)

Date : 06-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Kartigya Asthana, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

**Mr. Praneet Pranab, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the Applications for Condonation of Delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) Diary No 5816/2024 [*Union of India and Others vs Hill Plaza Co op Housing Society Limited*]

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**