

ITEM NO.136

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70458/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.70460/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 (III)

(IA No.43169/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.43170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5823/2024 (III)

(IA No.60015/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.60016/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11118/2024 (III)

(IA No.81518/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.81519/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11860/2024 (III)

(IA No.83794/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.83795/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12715/2024 (III)

(IA No.81622/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.81625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9927/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76896/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.76897/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15780/2024 (III)

(IA No.98774/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.98775/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18142/2024 (III)

(IA No.100447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.100445/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

contd...

Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 11118/2024

Ld. counsel appearing for both the respondents submits that vakalatnama has been filed. Registry to verify and update the records. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.Diary No(s). 10117/2024

Service is complete on both the respondents but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 11860/2024 and Diary No(s). 12715/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 9927/2024

Await service in respect of the sole respondent.

Diary No(s). 15780/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 18142/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

contd...

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 and Diary No(s). 5823/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice. Ld. counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file spare copies. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, notice be issued and list on 29.8.2024 else Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd