

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70458/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.70460/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 (III)

(IA No.43169/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.43170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5823/2024 (III)

( IA No.60015/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.60016/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11118/2024 (III)

( IA No.81518/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.81519/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11860/2024 (III)

( IA No.83794/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.83795/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12715/2024 (III)

( IA No.81622/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.81625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9927/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76896/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.76897/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15780/2024 (III)

( IA No.98774/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.98775/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18142/2024 (III)

( IA No.100447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.100445/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19705/2024 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122424/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.122422/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**For Petitioner(s)**

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**D.NO. 10117/2024**

Service of notice is complete on both respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**D.NO.11118/2024**

Four weeks time, is granted to both respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.10.2024.

**D.NOs.11860 and 12715/2024**

Despite service of notice on sole respondent there is no appearance on his behalf.

Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**D.NO.15780/2024**

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**D.NO.18142/2024**

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to the sole respondent.

List again on 21.10.2024.

**D.NO. 19705/2024**

Petitioners has failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice to the sole respondent.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

**D.Nos. 5816 and 5823/2024**

Both the matters numbered above are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 11.7.2024.

Hence, List the matters before the Hon'ble Judges in chambers for further directions.

**D. No. 9927/2024**

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to the sole respondent.

List again on 21.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG