

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).38250/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2022 in SCA No. 7813/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ORCHID DIVINE DEVELOPERS FIRM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.199890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with Diary No 5816 of 2024.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR