

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.70458/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70460/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

LIST ONLY SLP(C) D. NO.5816 OF 2024, 5823 OF 2024 & 19705 OF 2024)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 (III)

(IA No.43169/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5823/2024 (III)

(IA No.60015/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60016/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19705/2024 (III)

(listed for directions as per ld registrar court order dtd 29.8.24)

Diary No(s). 38250/2024 (III)

(IA No.199890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. A Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary Nos. 5816, 5823 and 19705 of 2024:-

Delay of 37 days in filing the spare copies is condoned in all the matters.

Registry to proceed further.

**(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**