

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70458/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 70460/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 (III)

IA No.43170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 5823/2024 (III)

IA No.60015/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.60016/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 12715/2024 (III)

IA No.81622/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.81625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 15780/2024 (III)

Diary No(s). 18142/2024 (III)

IA No.100447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.100445/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 19705/2024 (III)

listed for directions as per ld registrar court order dtd 29.8.24

Diary No(s). 38250/2024 (III)

IA No.199890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.199892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 11118/2024 (III)

IA No.81518/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.81519/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 20-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Contd...

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s).10117/2024, Diary No(s). 12715/2024, Diary No(s).
15780/2024

Matters are already directed to be listed before Hon'ble Court vide Registrar Court's order dt. 29.08.2024.

Diary No(s). 5816/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

List again on 05.05.2025.

Diary No(s). 5823/2024, Diary No(s). 19705/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Diary No(s). 18142/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of the sole respondent despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Contd...

Diary No(s). 38250/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

List again on 05.05.2025.

Diary No(s). 11118/2024

Both respondents are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ