

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) D. NO. 5816 OF 2024 AND 38250 OF 2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 70458/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 70460/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 (III)

IA No.43170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 38250/2024 (III)

IA No.199890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.199892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 05-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.

Mr Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 5816/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

List again on 31.7.2025.

Diary No(s). 38250/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 31.7.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ