

ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) DIARY NO. 5816, 38250 OF 2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS  
ITEM]

IA No. 70458/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 70460/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 (III)

IA No.43170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 38250/2024 (III)

IA No.199890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.199892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 31-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. A Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 5816/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of the sole respondent despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Contd...

Diary No(s). 38250/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.1 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ