

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) DIARY NOS. 5816, 18142, 38250 OF 2024 IS LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 70458/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 70460/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 5816/2024 (III-B)

IA No.43170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 38250/2024 (III-B)

IA No.199890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.199892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 18142/2024 (III-B)

IA No.100447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.100445/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 27-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudharshan Lamba Aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Diary No(s). 5816/2024:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), four weeks' time is granted for filing fresh particulars as well as for taking fresh steps in respect sole respondent.
2. List the matter after four weeks.

In Diary No(s). 38250/2024:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), four weeks' time is granted for filing fresh particulars as well as for taking fresh steps in respect respondent No.1.
2. List the matter after four weeks.

In Diary No(s). 18142/2024:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), four weeks' time is granted for filing fresh particulars as well as for taking fresh steps in respect sole respondent.
2. List the matter after four weeks.

(MANIK KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)