

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10117/2024

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) DIARY NOS.9927 OF 2024 IS LISTED]

IA No. 70458/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 70460/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 9927/2024 (XII-A)

IA No. 76896/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 76897/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 10-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Sushant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDiary No(s). 9927/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on the sole respondent by 17.02.2026, as a last opportunity. If needful is done as above, notice be issued immediately and list on 16.3.2026, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.